



Magnetic wireless car charger User Manual

EN

Please read this user manual carefully before using the product and keep it properly.

Specifications:

Input: 5V=3A,9V=2.2A

Output: 15W(Max)

Wireless charging conversion efficiency:≥75%

Compatible: For specific compatible models, see pictures or text descriptions on the website.

LED Indicator Light Guide:

Charging Status	Plugged in	Standby	Charging	Fully charged	FOD
Indicator Light	Colorful light for 30 seconds	Constant blue light	Breathing green light	Constant green light	Blinking red light

Package Contents:

Magnetic wireless car charger *1
Car mount *1
1M charging cable *1
Car charger *1
Metal ring *2
Wipes *2
Nut *1
User manual *1
Warranty card *1
Positioning Instruction Card *1

Attention:

- Only for charging phones with magnetic wireless charging function.
- Only compatible with magnetic phone cases, the thickness of which should be ≤ 2mm, more than the thickness of the magnetic force is weakened to affect the charging efficiency and safety of the phone.
- Avoid placing metallic foreign objects in the wireless charging area.
- This product should be used within the temperature range of -10°C -40°C (14°F -104°F). Avoid usage in high temperature and humid environments to prevent equipment malfunction.
- Radio waves generated by this product may interfere with pacemakers, defibrillators, or other medical devices. Maintain a safe distance between your medical device and this product. Consult your physician and medical device manufacturer for specific information related to your medical device. Stop using this product if you suspect it is interfering with your pacemaker, defibrillator, or any other medical device.
- Please comply with local regulations for disposing of this product and its accessories and support recycling operations.

FCC Statement

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment must be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 15 cm between the radiator and user body.

IC Statement

This device complies with RSS-216 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the condition that this device does not cause harmful interference.

RSS-Gen Issue 5 March 2019

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter (s)/receiver (s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause interference.
(2)This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set forth for uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

FR

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit et gardez-le correctement.

Spécifications:

Entrée : 5V=3A, 9V=2.2A

Sortie : 15W (Max)

Efficacité de conversion de charge sans fil : ≥ 75%

Compatibilité:

Pour les modèles compatibles spécifiques, voir les images ou les descriptions textuelles sur le site Web.

Guide des Voyants Lumineux LED:

Statut de charge	Connecté	Veille	Charge	Charge complète	FOD
Voyant lumineux	Lumière colorée pendant 30 secondes	Lumière bleue constante	Respirer la Lumière verte	Lumière verte constante	Clignotement de lumière rouge

Contenu du Package:

Chargeur de voiture sans fil magnétique *1
Support pour voiture *1
Câble de charge de 1M *1
Chargeur de voiture *1
Bague métallique *2
Lingettes *2
Écrou *1
Manuel d'utilisation *1
Carte de garantie *1
Carte d'instructions de positionnement *1

Attention:

- Uniquement pour charger les téléphones avec une fonction de chargement sans fil magnétique.
- Uniquement compatible avec les coques de téléphone magnétiques, don't l'épaisseur doit être ≤ 2mm, au-delà de laquelle l'épaisseur de la force magnétique est affaiblie, ce qui peut affecter l'efficacité de charge et la sécurité du téléphone.
- Évitez de placer des objets métalliques étrangers dans la zone de charge sans fil.
- Ce produit doit être utilisé dans une plage de températures de -10°C à 40°C (14°F à 104°F). Évitez l'utilisation dans des environnements à haute température et humidité pour éviter que l'équipement ne dysfonctionne.
- Les ondes radioélectriques générées par ce produit peuvent interférer avec les pacemakers, les défibrillateurs ou autres dispositifs médicaux. Maintenez une distance de sécurité entre votre appareil médical et ce produit. Consultez votre médecin et le fabricant de votre appareil médical pour obtenir des informations spécifiques liées à votre appareil médical. Cessez d'utiliser ce produit si vous soupçonnez qu'il interfère avec votre pacemaker, défibrillateur, ou tout autre dispositif médical.
- Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales en matière d'élimination de ce produit et de ses accessoires et soutenir les opérations de recyclage.

IT

Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale dell'utente prima di utilizzare il prodotto e di conservarlo correttamente.

Specifiche Tecniche:

Ingresso: 5V=3A, 9V=2.2A

Uscita: 15W (Max)

Efficienza di conversione della ricarica senza fili: ≥75%

Compatibilità:

Per i modelli compatibili specifici, vedere le immagini o le descrizioni di testo sul sito web.

Indicatore luminoso a LED Guida:

Stato della carica	Collegato	Standby	Caricamento	Carica completa	FOD
Lucina indicatrice	Luce colorata per 30 secondi	Luce blu costante	Respirare la Luce verde	Luce verde costante	Luce rossa lampeggiante

Contenuto della confezione:

Caricatore magnetico senza fili per auto *1
Supporto per auto *1
Cavo di ricarica da 1M *1
Caricatore per auto *1
Anello metallico *2
Salviette *2
Dado *1
Manuale d'uso *1
Carta di garanzia *1
Scheda di istruzioni per il posizionamento*1

Attenzione:

- Solo per la ricarica di telefoni con funzione di ricarica magnetica wireless.
- Compatibile solo con le custodie magnetiche del telefono, il cui spessore deve essere ≤ 2 mm; oltre lo spessore la forza magnetica si indebolisce, compromettendo l'efficienza della ricarica e la sicurezza del telefono.
- Evitare di posizionare oggetti metallici estranei nell'area di ricarica wireless.
- Questo prodotto dovrebbe essere usato nell'intervallo di temperatura compreso tra -10°C -40°C (14°F -104°F). Evitare di usarlo in ambienti ad alta temperatura e umidità per prevenire il malfunzionamento dell'apparecchio.
- Le onde radio generate dal prodotto potrebbero interferire con pacemaker, defibrillatori o altri dispositivi medici. Mantenere una distanza di sicurezza tra il proprio dispositivo medico e questo prodotto. Consultare il proprio medico e il produttore del dispositivo medico per informazioni specifiche relative al proprio dispositivo medico. Smettere di usare questo prodotto se si sospetta che interferisca col pacemaker, il defibrillatore o qualsiasi altro dispositivo medico.
- Si prega di rispettare le normative locali per smaltire questo prodotto e i relativi accessori, sostenendo le operazioni di riciclaggio.

ES

Por favor, lea cuidadosamente este manual de usuario antes de usar el producto y guárdelo adecuadamente.

Especificaciones técnicas:

Entrada: 5V=3A,9V=2.2A

Salida: 15W (Máx)

Eficiencia de conversión de carga inalámbrica: ≥75%

Compatible:

Para modelos compatibles específicos, vea las imágenes o descripciones de texto en el sitio web.

Guía de luz indicadora LED:

Estado de la carga	Conectado	En espera	Cargando	Carga completa	FOD
Luz indicadora	Luz de colores durante 30 segundos	Luz azul constante	Respirar Luz verde	Luz verde constante	Luz roja intermitente

Contenido del paquete:

Cargador magnético inalámbrico para coche *1
Soporte para coche *1
Cable de carga de 1M *1
Cargador de coche *1
Anillo metálico *2
Toallitas *2
Tuerca *1
Manual de usuario *1
Tarjeta de garantía *1
Tarjeta de instrucciones de posicionamiento *1

Atención:

- Solo para cargar teléfonos con función de carga inalámbrica magnética.
- Solo compatible con fundas magnéticas para teléfono con un grosor ≤ 2mm, más que el espesor de la fuerza magnética se debilita a afectar a la eficiencia de carga y la seguridad del teléfono.
- Evite colocar objetos extraños metálicos en el área de carga inalámbrica.
- Este producto debe usarse dentro del rango de temperatura de -10°C a 40°C (14°F a 104°F). Evite usarlo en entornos de alta temperatura y humedad para prevenir fallas en el equipo.
- Las ondas de radio generadas por este producto pueden interferir con marcapasos, desfibriladores u otros dispositivos médicos. Mantenga una distancia segura entre su dispositivo médico y este producto. Consulte a su médico y al fabricante del dispositivo médico para obtener información específica relacionada con su dispositivo médico. Deje de usar este producto si sospecha que está interfiriendo con su marcapasos, desfibrilador o cualquier otro dispositivo médico.
- Por favor, cumpla con las regulaciones locales para desechar este producto y sus accesorios y apoyar las operaciones de reciclaje.

DE

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung des Produkts sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie auf.

Spezifikationen:

Eingang: 5V=3A, 9V=2.2A

Ausgang: 15W(Max)

Kabellose Ladewandlungseffizienz: ≥75%

Kompatibilität:

Für spezielle kompatible Modelle siehe Bilder oder Textbeschreibungen auf der Website.

LED-Anzeigelicht Anleitung:

Ladestatus	Eingesteckt	Bereitschaftsmodus	Ladevorgang	Vollständig aufgeladen	FOD
Indikatorlicht	Buntes Licht für 30 Sekunden	Konstantes blaues Licht	Atmen grünes Licht	Konstantes grünes Licht	Blinkendes rotes Licht

Packungsinhalt:

Magnetischer kabelloser Autoladegerät*1
Autohalterung *1
1M Ladekabel *1
Autoladegerät*1
Metallring *2
Wischen *2
Mutter *1
Benutzerhandbuch *1
Garantiekarte *1
Anweisungskarte für die Positionierung *1

Achtung:

- Nur zum Aufladen von Telefonen mit magnetischer kabelloser Ladefunktion.
- Nur kompatibel mit magnetischen Handyhüllen, deren Dicke ≤ 2mm sein sollte, mehr als die Dicke der Magnetkraft wird geschwächt, um die Ladeeffizienz und Sicherheit des Telefons zu beeinträchtigen.
- Legen Sie keine metallischen Fremdkörper in den kabellosen Ladebereich.
- Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt im Temperaturbereich von -10°C -40°C (14°F -104°F). Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung in Bereichen mit hoher Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit, um Fehlfunktionen der Ausrüstung zu vermeiden.
- Die von diesem Produkt erzeugten Radiowellen können Herzschrittmacher, Defibrillatoren und andere medizinische Geräte stören. Halten Sie einen sicheren Abstand zwischen Ihrem medizinischen Gerät und diesem Produkt ein. Konsultieren Sie Ihren Arzt und den Hersteller des medizinischen Geräts für spezifische Informationen zu Ihrem medizinischen Gerät. Stoppen Sie die Verwendung dieses Produkts, falls Sie vermuten, dass es Ihre Herzschrittmacher, Defibrillatoren oder andere medizinische Geräte stört.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt und dessen Zubehör gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften und unterstützen Sie Recycling-Operationen.

JP

ご使用前に、この説明書を十分にお読みいただき、適切に保管されるようお願いいたします。

仕様:

入力: 5V=3A,9V=2.2A

出力: 15W(Max)

ワイヤレス充電変換効率: ≥75%

互換性:

特定の対応機種については、ウェブサイトの写真やテキストの説明をご覧ください。

充電状態	通電	待機中	充電中	充電完了	FOD
インジケータライト	彩色の光が30秒間	青い光が常に点灯	緑光を吸い込む	緑光が常に点灯	赤光が閃爍

パッケージ内容:

磁気ワイヤレス車載充電器 *1
車載マウント *1
1M充電ケーブル *1
カーチャージャー *1
金属リング *2
ウェットティッシュ *2
ナット *1
取扱説明書 *1
保証カード *1
ポジションング指示カード *1

注意:

- 磁気ワイヤレス充電機能を持つ携帯電話のみを充電する。
- マグネット式携帯電話ケースのみ対応、厚さ2mm以下であること。この厚さを超えると、充電効率や携帯電話の安全性に影響を与える可能性がある。
- ワイヤレス充電エリアに金属製の異物を置かないください。
- この製品は-10°C-40°C (14°F -104°F) の温度範囲内でご使用ください。高温多湿な環境での使用は避け、機器の故障を防止してください。
- 本製品が発生する電波はベースメーカーや除細動器などの医療機器に干渉する可能性があります。医療機器と本製品の間に安全な距離を確保してください。医療機器に関する詳細については、医師や医療機器メーカーに相談してください。ベースメーカーや除細動器、その他の医療機器に干渉すると疑われる場合は、この製品の使用を中止してください。
- 本製品およびアクセサリを廃棄する際には、地元の規制に従い、リサイクル処理を行ってください。